
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH EQUITABLE SOCIAL 

SOLUTIONS TO PROVIDE HOUSING AND DISABILITY ADVOCACY PROGRAM 
(HDAP) HOMELESSNESS PREVENTION ASSISTANCE SERVICES FOR THE TERM 

OF JULY 1, 2025 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2026, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
$225,000 

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, in September 2022, the California Department of Social Services 

announced Housing and Disability Advocacy Program (HDAP) funding for FY 2022-23 

with an expenditure deadline of June 30, 2025; and 

 
WHEREAS, on May 23, 2024, HSA issued a Request for Proposals (RFP) for 

Housing and Disability Advocacy Program (HDAP) Homelessness Prevention 

Assistance; and 

 
WHEREAS, an evaluation was conducted of all the proposals received it is 

recommended that HSA enter into an agreement with Equitable Social Solutions for 

HDAP Homelessness Prevention Assistance Services; and 

 
WHEREAS, under this proposed agreement, Equitable Social Solutions will 

provide HDAP Homelessness Prevention Assistance services for families and adults at 

risk of experiencing homelessness and who have a disability but are not currently 

receiving disability benefits; and 



 
WHEREAS, in October 2024, the California Department of Social Services 

extended the expenditure deadline for the FY 2022-23 HDAP grant to June 30, 2026; 

and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties now wish to enter into an Agreement to provide HDAP 

Homelessness Prevention Assistance Services for the term of July 1, 2025 through 

June 30, 2026, in an amount not to exceed $225,000. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to 

execute said Agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of 

the board shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Human Services Agency 

or designee is authorized to execute contract amendments which modify the County’s 

maximum fiscal obligation by no more than $25,000 (in aggregate), and/or modify the 

contract term and/or services so long as the modified term or services is/are within the 

current or revised fiscal provisions. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


